NINTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA FIRST SESSION (2006-2009) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 75

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 33 dated 26th July, 2007 the National Assembly appointed a Special Select Committee to conclude the examination of the Report and recommendations of the Disciplined Forces Commission and report to the National Assembly six months from its establishment;

AND WHEREAS the National Assembly stipulated that the Special Select Committee of the Ninth Parliament takes cognizance of the work done by the Special Select Committee of the Eighth Parliament that considered the Report and its recommendations;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee was required to presents its Final Report to the National Assembly six months from the date of establishment;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee had requested an extension of the deadline for the submission of its final Report to 15th December, 2008;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee was unable to complete its work by the deadline stipulated;

RESOLVED,

That this National Assembly approves a further extension of the deadline for the submission of its Report to 6^{th} August, 2009.

Passed by the National Assembly on Thursday, 15th January, 2009.

S. E. ISAACS
Clerk of the National Assembly

S. E. ISAACS CLERK OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY